

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Maalo Road Resurfacing Mile Post 1.0 to Mile Post 2.0											
PROJECT NO:	583A-01-18M										
NET LENGTH:	1.0 MILE										
ISLAND:	Kauai										
DISTRICT:	Lihue										
DATE ADVERTISE:	April 15, 2019	MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION			
BID OPENED:	May 2, 2019										
COMPETION TIME:	One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	1,500	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 34,950.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1,130	CY	\$ 43.00	\$ 48,590.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 161,590.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 119,780.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 158,200.00
203.0200	Borrow Excavated Material	255	CY	\$ 216.00	\$ 55,080.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,500.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$ 37,100.00	LS	\$ 43,750.00	LS	\$ 193,600.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	1,600	TN	\$ 253.00	\$ 404,800.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 334,400.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 379,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 288,000.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,700	TN	\$ 234.00	\$ 397,800.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 358,700.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 545,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 297,500.00
414.0110	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	800	CY	\$ 182.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 96.80	\$ 77,440.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 130,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 96,000.00
415.0110	Cold Planing of Existing Pavements	270	SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00
603.0100	Clean Existing Culverts	FA	FA	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00
615.0100	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	5,630	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,008.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,705.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 25,335.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 12,949.00
626.0110	Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
626.0120	Adjusting Water Standard Valve Box	6	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusions)	11,500	LF	\$ 2.35	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 24,725.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 30,475.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Maalo Road Resurfacing Mile Post 1.0 to Mile Post 2.0											
PROJECT NO:	583A-01-18M										
NET LENGTH:	1.0 MILE										
ISLAND:	Kauai			MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
DISTRICT:	Lihue										
DATE ADVERTISE:	April 15, 2019										
BID OPENED:	May 2, 2019										
COMPETION TIME:	One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1021	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	5,700	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 14,535.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,800.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	300	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	600	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
632.0120	Mile Post Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	3	EA	\$ 359.00	\$ 1,077.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
632.0130	Type II Object Marker (OM2-2H)	35	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	1,500	SY	\$ 7.85	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	FA	FA	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$ 70,000.00	LS	\$ 103,100.00	LS	\$ 62,000.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisements	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 1,790.00	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00
671.1000	Protection of Seabirds	FA	FA	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Maalo Road Resurfacing Mile Post 1.0 to Mile Post 2.0				MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
PROJECT NO:	583A-01-18M										
NET LENGTH:	1.0 MILE										
ISLAND:	Kauai										
DISTRICT:	Lihue										
DATE ADVERTISE:	April 15, 2019										
BID OPENED:	May 2, 2019										
COMPETITION TIME:	One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding Bid Price of this Item)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 70,000.00	LS	\$ 85,000.00	LS	\$ 69,135.00	LS	\$ 76,552.44
	Sum of All Items				\$1,514,395.00		\$1,516,294.00		\$1,849,000.00		\$1,352,426.44
	Hawaii Product Preference				\$820.00		\$2,986.50		\$1,000.00		\$0.00
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference				\$ 75,719.75		\$ 75,814.70		\$ -		\$ -
	Amount of Comparison of Bids				\$1,437,855.25		\$1,437,492.80		\$1,848,000.00		\$1,352,426.44
	Note: The apparent low bidder after applicattion of "Hawaii Product Preference" is GRACE PACIFIC LLC										
Project Manager: Lawrence J. Dill Date: May 2, 2019											